Paper No. _____ Filed: May 23, 2022

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
GOOGLE LLC,
Petitioner,
v.
NEONODE SMARTPHONE LLC,
Patent Owner.
Case No. IPR2021-01041
U.S. Patent No. 8,095,879

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. CRAIG ROSENBERG



Case IPR2021-01041 Patent No. 8,095,879

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Petitioner hereby provides notice that it will cross-examine Dr. Craig Rosenberg, a witness of Patent Owner. As agreed to by the parties, the cross-examination will begin at 9:00 AM Pacific Time on July 7, 2022, and will take place via remote video conference.

The cross-examination will take place before a Notary Public or other officer authorized by law to administer oaths, to be arranged for by counsel for Petitioner.

A transcript of the cross-examination will be recorded.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: May 23, 2022 By: /Kevin D. Rodkey/

Kevin D. Rodkey Back-up Counsel for Petitioner Reg. No. 65,506

Counsel for Petitioner Google LLC



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing **Petitioner's**Notice of Deposition of Dr. Craig Rosenberg was served on May 23, 2022, via email directed to counsel of record for the Patent Owner at the following:

Kenneth Weatherwax weatherwax@lowensteinweatherwax.com

Philip J. Graves philipg@hbsslaw.com

Nathan Lowenstein lowenstein@lowensteinweatherwax.com

Hagens Berman Sobol Shapiro LLP 301 North Lake Avenue, Suite 920

Parham Hendifar hendifar@lowensteinweatherwax.com

Pasadena, CA

Patrick Maloney maloney@lowensteinweatherwax.com

Vinson Lin lin@lowensteinweatherwax.com

 $Neonode_IPRs@LowensteinWeatherwax.com$

Lowenstein & Weatherwax LLP 1880 Century Park East, Suite 815 Los Angeles, CA 90067

Dated: May 23, 2022 By: /Daniel E. Doku/

Daniel E. Doku Litigation Legal Assistant

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP

